South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 06, 2026, 09:39:36 pm

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H*4344 (Rat #0419, Act #0324 of 2008) General Bill, By M.A. Pitts and Witherspoon
Summary: Deer

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING CHAPTER 29 TO TITLE 37 SO
AS TO ESTABLISH THE PALMETTOPRIDE NONPROFIT CORPORATION, TO PROVIDE FOR ITS MEMBERSHIP AND
DUTIES, AND TO REQUIRE THAT FUNDS APPROPRIATED TO THE PROGRAM PASS THROUGH THE DEPARTMENT
OF PARKS, RECREATION AND TOURISM AND BE USED FOR LITTER CONTROL AND OTHER AUTHORIZED
PURPOSES. - ratified title

12/05/07
12/05/07
01/08/08
01/08/08
01/30/08

01/31/08
01/31/08
01/31/08
02/01/08
02/01/08
02/05/08
02/05/08
06/04/08
06/04/08
06/04/08
06/04/08
06/05/08
06/05/08
06/05/08
06/05/08
06/05/08

06/05/08
06/05/08
06/05/08
06/05/08
06/10/08
06/16/08
06/20/08
06/20/08
07/11/08

House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House

House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
Senate
House

Senate
House
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs
Introduced and read first time HJ-40

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-40
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs HJ-3

Amended HJ-37

Read second time HJ-39

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-39

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2

Introduced and read first time SJ-15

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-15

Recalled from Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-171

Amended SJ-171

Read second time SJ-171

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-171

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-52

Senate amendment amended HJ-184

Returned to Senate with amendments HJ-184

Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-105

House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Reps. Bingham,
Neilson, and Shoopman HJ-198

Conference committee appointed Gregory, Thomas, and Land SJ-106

Conference report received and adopted HJ-212

Conference report adopted SJ-107

Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-109

Ratified R 419

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 06/16/08

Act No. 324

Page 1 of 1



