

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H*4344 (Rat #0419, Act #0324 of 2008) General Bill, By M.A. Pitts and Witherspoon

Summary: Deer

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING CHAPTER 29 TO TITLE 37 SO AS TO ESTABLISH THE PALMETTOPRIDE NONPROFIT CORPORATION, TO PROVIDE FOR ITS MEMBERSHIP AND DUTIES, AND TO REQUIRE THAT FUNDS APPROPRIATED TO THE PROGRAM PASS THROUGH THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION AND TOURISM AND BE USED FOR LITTER CONTROL AND OTHER AUTHORIZED PURPOSES. - ratified title

12/05/07	House	Prefiled
12/05/07	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs
01/08/08	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-40
01/08/08	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-40
01/30/08	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-3
01/31/08	House	Amended HJ-37
01/31/08	House	Read second time HJ-39
01/31/08	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-39
02/01/08		Scrivener's error corrected
02/01/08	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2
02/05/08	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-15
02/05/08	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-15
06/04/08	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-171
06/04/08	Senate	Amended SJ-171
06/04/08	Senate	Read second time SJ-171
06/04/08	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-171
06/05/08	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-52
06/05/08	House	Senate amendment amended HJ-184
06/05/08	House	Returned to Senate with amendments HJ-184
06/05/08	Senate	Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-105
06/05/08	House	House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Reps. Bingham, Neilson, and Shoopman HJ-198
06/05/08	Senate	Conference committee appointed Gregory, Thomas, and Land SJ-106
06/05/08	House	Conference report received and adopted HJ-212
06/05/08	Senate	Conference report adopted SJ-107
06/05/08	Senate	Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-109
06/10/08		Ratified R 419
06/16/08		Signed By Governor
06/20/08		Copies available
06/20/08		Effective date 06/16/08
07/11/08		Act No. 324